
 

 

2024-2025 Homeless Liaison Roster 
LEA/School System Liaison Name Email Address Phone Number 
Acadia Parish Carol Malbrough cmalbrough@acadia.k12.la.us 337-783-3664 x 261 
Acadiana Renaissance Charter 
Academy Jen Gutierrez jgutierrez@acadianacharter.org 337-374-1209 ext.1245 
Advantage Charter Academy Michele Thompson 100.mthompson@nhaschools.com 225-774-3111 
Akili Academy of New Orleans Shantrice Bailey sbailey@crescentcityschools.org 504-355-4172 
Alice M Harte Elementary Charter 
School Alix Banks alix.banks@inspirenolaschools.org 504-227-3057 
Allen Parish Christy Patrick christy.patrick@apsb.us 337-639-4620 x 31201 
Andrew H. Wilson Charter School Janelle Foy Janelle.foy@inspirenolaschools.org 504-408-1291 
Arthur Ashe Charter School Jamila Ricketts jricketts@firstlineschools.org 504-421-6827 
Ascension Parish Dr. Robyn Simmons robyn.simmons@apsb.org 225-391-7193 
Assumption Parish Donnie Love dlove@assumptionschools.com 985-369-7251 x 5113 
Athlos Academy of Jefferson Parish Travonjia Scott tscott@athlosjp.org 504-782-8335 
Audubon Charter School Shantinee Vanburen shantineevanburen@gmail.com 504-301-2790 
Audubon Charter School - Gentilly Shantinee Vanburen shantineevanburen@gmail.com 504-309-9434 
Avoyelles Parish Amy Volentine avolentine@avoyellespsb.com 318-240-0234 
Avoyelles Public Charter School Julie Roy julieroy@apcs.us 318-240-8285 
Beauregard Parish Pamela March pmarch@beau.k12.la.us 337-463-5905 x 13001 
Belle Chasse Academy Heather Pellegrin hpellegrin@bellechasseacademy.org 504-391-1182 
Benjamin Franklin High School Andrea Perkins aperkins@bfhsla.org 504-286-2601 
Bienville Parish Dr. Mary Riley mary.riley@bpsb.us 318-278-9035 
Bienville Parish Kamithia Penton kamithia.penton@bpsb.us 318-263-9416 
Booker T. Washington High School 
(KIPP Booker T. Washington) Joseph Waddy jwaddy@kippneworleans.org 617-960-7380 
Bossier Parish Arcenia Anthony arcenia.anthony@bossierschools.org 318-549-6807 
Bricolage Academy Sophie Miller smiller@bricolagenola.org 504-421-2677 
Caddo Parish Kimberly Capers kcapers@caddoschools.org 318-603-5583 
Calcasieu Parish Bellard, Johnethia johnethia.bellard@cpsb.org 337-217-4170 x 2408 
Caldwell Parish Ericka Broadnax ebroadnax@caldwelledu.org 318-649-5201 
Cameron Parish Stephanie Rogers stephanie_rogers@camsch.org 337-775-5784 x 1017 
Catahoula Parish Linda Edwards lindaedwards@catahoulaschools.com 318-744-5727 x 125 
Central Community School District Angela Sanders asanders@centralcss.org 225-262-1919 x 712 
Citizens Committee for Education -
Homer Plessy Community School Morgan Fry morga.fry@plessyschool.org 504.376.3237 
City of Baker School District Tammy Hill tarmant-hill@bakerschools.org 225-774-5795 
City of Bogalusa School District Keisha Ward keishaward@bogschools.org 985-750-3487 
City of Bogalusa School District Veronica Sheridan vsheridan@bogschools.org 985-750-3487 
City of Monroe School District Dr. Brian Bush Brian.Bush@mcschools.net 318-512-7084 ext. 5027 
Claiborne Parish Gurtha Capers gcapers@cpsb.us 318-927-6257 
Walter L Cohen High School Jumi Jekunseitan Jekunseitan@collegiateacademies.org 504-503-1400 
Collegiate Baton Rouge Chloe Preston cpreston@collegiateacademies.org 225-975-2775 
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Community School for Apprentice 
Learning (Madison Preparatory 
Academy) Shavon Helaire shelaire@madisonpreponline.org 225-636-5865 
Concordia Parish Godfrey Carson gcarson@cpsbla.us 318-336-4746 x 3688 
Crescent Leadership Academy Dale Simeon dale.simeon@rop.com 504-702-5791 
D'Arbonne Woods Charter School Annie Leggett aleggett@darbonnewoods.com 318-548-8047 
Dalton Elementary School- Redesign 
Schools Louisiana Angela Beck abeck@rsl.org 225-205-1981 
Delhi Charter School Lola Spencer lola.spencer@delhicharterschool.org 318-878-0433 x 105 
Delta Charter School MST Penny Daggett pdaggett@deltacs.org 318-757-3202 
DeSoto Parish Clinton Fuller clinton.fuller@desotopsb.com 318-872-1198 
DeSoto Parish Kevin Gardner kevin.gardner@desotopsb.com (318) 872-1198 
Discovery Health Sciences 
Foundation Kevin Guitterrez Kevin.Guitterrez@discoveryhsf.org 504-233-4720 
Dr. Martin Luther King Charter 
School for Sci/Tech Felice Brightman fbrightman@mlknola.org 504-325-2179 
Dwight D. Eisenhower Charter 
School Symetha Love symatha.love@inspirenolaschools.org 504-227-3057 

East Baton Rouge Dr. Nicole J. Warren 
NJohnson4@ebrschools.org; 
sbhorton@ebrschools.org 225-456-5086 

East Carroll Parish Myrtis Magee mmagee@ecarrollschools.org 318-559-2224 
East Feliciana Parish Dr. Tongia Sanders tsanders@efschools.net 225-683-8277 
Edna Karr High School Trinette Cambrice trinette.cambrice@inspirenolaschools.org 504-302-7219 
Ecole Pointe-au-Chien Christine Verdin ecolepointeauchien@gmail.com  

Einstein Charter at Sherwood Forest Traig Varnado 
traig_varnado@einsteincharterschools.or
g 504-503-0110 

Einstein Charter High School at Sarah 
Towles Reed Alicia Ellis alicia_ellis@einsteincharterschools.org 504-503-0749 
Einstein Charter Middle Sch at Sarah 
Towles Reed Traig Varnado 

traig_varnado@einsteincharterschools.or
g 504-503-0110 

Einstein Charter School at Village De 
L'Est Krysti Slaughter 

Krysti_slaughter@einsteincharterschools.
org 504-324-7450 

Eleanor McMain Secondary School Kierra Sorapuru kierra.sorapuru@inspirenolaschools.org 504-227-3057 

Esperanza Charter School Courtney Landry 
courtney.landry@communityacademies.o
rg 504-952-3651 

Evangeline Parish Grace Sibley grace.sibley@epsb.com 337-363-7455 

Fannie C. Williams Charter School Monique Aziz Monique.aziz@fcwcs.org 
504-373-6228 / 318-
990-0688 

FirstLine: Live Oak (FKA: ReNEW 
Cultural Arts Academy at Live Oak 
Elementary) Erin Sims erins@cisgulfsouth.org 504-494-4111 
Foundation Preparatory Charter 
School Amy Earehart Lovelace alovelace@communityacademies.org 504-418-1212 
Franklin Parish Jana Thomas janathomas@fpsb.us 318-435-9046 

mailto:kevin.gardner@desotopsb.com
mailto:kevin.gardner@desotopsb.com
mailto:Kevin.Guitterrez@discoveryhsf.org
mailto:alicia_ellis@einsteincharterschools.org


 

 

2024-2025 Homeless Liaison Roster 
Frederick A Douglass High School 
(KIPP Renaissance) Joseph Waddy eallen@kippneworleans.org 617-960-7380 
G W Carver High School Kristen McCallum kmccallum@collegiateacademies.org 504-308-3660 
GEO NEXT Generation High School Michaela George mgeorge@geoacademies.org 225-572-1715 
Geo Prep Academy Baker La'Tia Rheams lrheams@geoacademies.org 225-533-6829 
GEO Prep Academy of Greater Baton 
Rouge Debra Peterson-Franklin dafranklin@geoacademies.org 225-927-1500 
GEO Prep Mid-City of Greater Baton 
Rouge Delacer Sylvester-Wicker dwicker@geoacademies.org 225-529-3971 
Grant Parish Rebecca Fletcher rebecca.fletcher@gpsb.org 318-627-3274 
Harriet Tubman Aurora Charter 
School Ryan Sheehan rsheehan@crescentcityschools.org 

504-227-3800, (c): 504-
250-9115 

Harriet Tubman Charter School Jennifer Morris jmorris@crescentcityschools.org 
504-227-3800, (c): 504-
250-9115 

Hynes - Lakeview Kim Ballance kim.ballance@hynesschool.com (504) 324-7160 
Hynes - Parkview Kim Ballance kim.ballance@hynesschool.com (504) 324-7160 
Hynes - UNO Kim Ballance kim.ballance@hynesschool.com (504) 324-7160 
Iberia Parish Sandra Leutiger saleutiger@iberiaschools.org 337-364-7641 
Iberville Charter Academy Kendle R. Davis kdavis1@ibervillecharter.org 225-238-7346 x 1010 
Iberville Parish Terri Harris terriharris@ipsb.education 225-687-4341 
IDEA Innovation Academy Richard Vance richard.vance@ideapublicschools.org 225-405-8261 
IDEA PUBLIC SCHOOLS OSCAR DUNN Elsa Berrios elsa.berrios@ideapublicschools.org 225-603-9167 
Impact Charter Elementary Chakesha Scott chakesha.scott@impactcharter.org 318-884-0672 
Inspire Charter Academy Armisha Washington 87.awashington@nhaschools.com 225-356-3936 x 103 
Inspire NOLA Lead Contact Sundy Barjon Sundy.Barjon@inspirenolaschools.org (504) 218-5497 
International High School of New 
Orleans 

Charity Santa Cruz - 
Davis charity.davis@ihsnola.org 504-717-3506 

International School of Louisiana Nikia Magee nmagee@isl-edu.org 504-274-4571 
International School of Louisiana Susan Chapman schapman@isl-edu.org 504-274-4571 
Jackson Parish Dr. Jackie Dalgaard jackie.dalgaard@jpsbschools.us 318-259-4456 x 234 
JCFA Lafayette Chaun Fleury Chaun.Fleury@jcfa.co 504-410-3280 
JCFA-East Chaun Fleury Chaun.Fleury@jcfa.co 504-410-3280 
Jefferson Davis Parish Sharon Ardoin sharon.ardoin@jdpsbk12.org 337-824-0597 
Jefferson Parish SHANNON MOTT shannon.mott@jpschools.org 504-365-5331 
Jefferson Rise Charter Glenda Jackson Gjackson@jeffersonrise.org; 504-930-0561 
John F. Kennedy High School Chakandra Reese creese@kippneworleans.org 504-280-2314 
JS Clark Leadership Academy Chelsee S. Allison crallison@jsclarkcharter.org 337-308-4925 
Kenilworth Science and Technology 
Charter School Hazel Regis hregis@kenilworthst.org 225-892-4683 
KIPP Believe Primary & KIPP Believe 
College Prep Joseph Waddy jwaddy@kippneworleans.org 617-960-7380 
KIPP Central City Academy Terrinesha Williams twilliams@kippneworleans.org 504-609-2283 
KIPP Central City Primary Joseph Waddy jwaddy@kippneworleans.org 617-960-7380 
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KIPP East Joseph Waddy jwaddy@kippneworleans.org 617-960-7380 
KIPP Leadership Primary and KIPP 
Leadership Academy Joseph Waddy jwaddy@kippneworleans.org 617-960-7380 
KIPP Morial Primary & KIPP Morial 
Middle Joseph Waddy jwaddy@kippneworleans.org 617-960-7380 
LA Schools for the Deaf and Visually 
Impaired Denton Mallas dmallas@lsdvi.org 225-757-3482 
LA Schools for the Deaf and Visually 
Impaired Nancy Rawls nrawls@lsdvi.org 225-757-3482 
Lafayette Parish Amy Fontenot arfontenot@lpssonline.com 337-521-7251 
Lafayette Renaissance Charter 
Academy Dehvin Chaisson dchaisson1@lafayettecharter.org (337) 706-0066 
Lafayette Renaissance Charter 
Academy Marva Williams mwilliams@lafayettecharter.org 

(337) 706-0066 Ext# 
1007 

Lafourche Parish Quentina Brown qbrown@mylpsd.com 985-532-2508 
Lake Charles Charter Academy Cara Karpel CMenard@csusa.onmicrosoft.com 337-475-7900 
Lake Charles College Prep Pam Stroebel pam.strobel@lccp.us 337-419-2868 
Lake Forest Elementary Charter 
School Christa Watson cwatson@lakeforestcharter.org 504-826-7140 
Langston Hughes Charter Academy Zachary Harrison zharrison@firstlineschools.org 504-330-1956 (C) 
Lanier Elementary School - Redesign 
Schools Louisiana (3 SCHLS) Angela Beck abeck@rsl.org 225-205-1981 
LaSalle Parish Stephanie Francis sfrancis@lasallepsb.com 318-992-8884 
Lincoln Parish Jana Comstock jcomstoc@lincolnschools.org 318-255-4991 x 240 
Lincoln Preparatory School Fanese Cowan fcowan@lincolnprep.school 318-274-6153 
Linwood Charter School Arlene Huling ahuling@linwoodcharter.org 318-683-2500 
Linwood Charter School Talya Scroggins tscroggins@linwoodcharter.org 318-683-2500 
Livingston Collegiate Academy Dr. Cassandra Chambers cchambers@collegiateacademies.org 985-768-8328 
Livingston Parish Bonnie Cox Bonnie.cox@lpsb.org 225-686-4218 
Lord Beaconsfield Landry-Oliver 
Perry Walker High Lahouma Johnson lahauma.johnson@theacsa.org 504-302-7227 
Lord Beaconsfield Landry-Oliver 
Perry Walker High Christina Spann Christina.Spann@theacsa.org 504-439-6573 
Louisiana School for Math, Science, 
and the Arts Kimberly Cain kcain@lsmsa.edu 318.357.2512 
Louisiana Key - BR Ashley Boyer ashley.boyer@lakeyacademy.com 225-298-1223 
Louisiana Key - Caddo Pamela Barker pamela.barker@lakeyacademy.com 318-752-6257 
Louisiana Key Academy - Northshore 
Campus Troy Jones troy.jones@lakeyacademy.com 225-324-3764 
Louisiana Special Education Center Denton Mallas dmallas@lsdvi.org 318-487-5761 x 318 
Louisiana Virtual Charter Academy Kristy Davis krdavis@lavirtual.org 504-322-7543 ext2002 
Louisiana Virtual Charter Academy Carolyn Coleman ccoleman@csalonline.org 504-322-7543 x 2002 
LSU Laboratory School Darya Courville osp@lsu.edu 225-578-2760 
The Willow - Lusher Charter School Gina Dupart gina_dupart@willowschoolnola.org 504-304-3960 ext.233 
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Lycee Francais de la Nouvelle-
Orleans: Johnson Campus Andree Ambler aambler@lfno.org 504-620-5500 
Lycee Francais de la Nouvelle-
Orleans: Patton Campus Andree Ambler aambler@lfno.org 504-620-5500 
Madison Parish Donna Crockett donna.crockett@madisonpsb.org 318-574-3616 
Martin Behrman Charter Acad of 
Creative Arts & Sci Christina Spann Christina.Spann@theacsa.org> 504-655-6451 
McDonogh #35 Senior High School Monique Jones monique.jones@inspirenolaschools.org 504-227-3057 
McDonogh 42 Charter School Rosalyn Walters rosalyn.walters@inspirenolaschools.org 504-227-3057 
Mildred Osborne Charter School LaTasha Marshall lmarshall@crescentcityschools.org 504-400-0614 
Morehouse Parish Wykiesha Robinson wrobinson@mpsb.us 318-283-3437 x 2102 
Morris Jeff Community School Lesley DeMartin ldemartin@morrisjeffschool.org 504-373-6258 
Natchitoches Parish Helen Calhoun hcalhoun@nat.k12.la.us 318-352-8389 x 1215 
New Harmony High Institute Ruba Kenyi ruba.kenyi@newharmonyhigh.org 504-228-4303 
New Orleans Accelerated High 
School Kim Legaux klegaux@eqaschools.org. 504-579-3363 
New Orleans Charter Science and 
Mathematics HS Sylvia Robinson srobinson@noscihigh.org 504-324-7061 
New Orleans Military & Maritime 
Academy NaShawn Butler, CSW nbutler@nomma.net 504-227-3810 
New Vision Learning Academy Michael McFarland nvla@bayou.com 
Noble Minds Deonka Winn deonka@nobleminds.org 504-962-7286 
Northeast Claiborne Charter Ellen Lowe lowee@jcdragons.k12.ar.us 870-924-4575 x 0103 
Opportunities Academy - Collegiate 
Accademies Kathleen Coverick kcoverick@collegiateacademies.org 504-503-1421 
Orleans Parish Ayesha Buckner abuckner@nolapublicschools.com 504-304-5926 
Ouachita Parish Jerlynn Bobo bobo@opsb.net 318-432-5330 
Paul Habans Charter School Brittany Moore Brittany.moore@crescentcityschools.org 504-941-1810 
Phillis Wheatley Community School Ivey Horton ihorton@firstlineschools.org 504-232-4052 
Pierre A. Capdau Charter School at 
Avery Alexander Albert Jones albert.jones@inspirenolaschools.org 504-495-4951 
Plaquemines Parish Ronald Bateman rbateman@ppsb.org 504-595-6359 
Pointe Coupee Parish Franchesca Seiferth Franchesca.Seiferth@pcpsb.net 225-638-8674 x 4820 
Prescott K-8 Academy Cleotha Johnigan cleotha.johnigan@thirdfuture.org 225-372-2037 

Rapides Parish 
Renisha Sampract-
Beaudion renisha.beaudion@rpsb.us 318-487-0888 Ext 3328 

Red River Charter Academy Caroline Jory Stassi cjory@redrivercharter.org 318-409-4015 
Red River Parish Katherine Smith ksmith@rrbulldogs.com 318-271-3147 
ReNEW Dolores T. Aaron Elementary Carroll Feiling CFEILING@RENEWSCHOOLS.ORG 504-453-9645 
ReNEW Schaumburg Elementary Carroll Feiling CFEILING@RENEWSCHOOLS.ORG 504-453-9645 
ReNEW SciTech Academy at Laurel Carroll Feiling CFEILING@RENEWSCHOOLS.ORG 504-453-9645 
Richland Parish Aleasha Waller awaller@richland.k12.la.us 318-728-5964 x 232 
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Renew Robert Russa Moton 
Lakefront Carroll Feiling CFEILING@RENEWSCHOOLS.ORG 504-453-9645 
Rooted Schools Bahareh Mirian bmirian@rootedschool.org 504-603-7136 
Rooted Schools Shalin Walker swalker@rootedschool.org 504-383-4654- 
Samuel J. Green Charter School Theressa Sanon tsanon@firstlineschools.org 504-884-2532 
Sabine Parish Meagan Campbell campbellm@spsb.la 318-256-9228 x 238 
Sci Academy Hilary Dreher hdreher@collegiateacademies.org 504-373-6264 
Sci Academy Jacquelyn Nguyen jnguyen@collegiateacademies.org 504-373-6264 
Sophie B. Wright Institute of 
Academic Excellence Sharon Woodfork Sharon_Woodfork@sbwcharter.org 504-304-3929 
Southern University Lab School Herman Brister hermanbrister@sulabschool.com 225-771-2548 
Southern University Lab School Carrington Hall Carrington_hall@sulabschool.com 225-771-2548 
Southwest Louisiana Charter 
Academy Dr. Ranyel L. Trent rtrent@swlouisianacharter.org 337-475-7910 
Southwest Louisiana Charter 
Academy Rickeisha Newton rnewton@swlouisianacharter.org 337-475-7910 
Special School District Denton Mallas dmallas@lsdvi.org 225-763-5514 
St. Bernard Parish Deborah Seibert Deborah.Seibert@sbpsb.org 504-301-2000 x 1157 
St. Bernard Parish Tony Morales TMorales@sbpsb.org 504-301-2000 x 1157 
St. Charles Parish Erin Crisham ecrisham@stcharles.k12.la.us 985-785-6289 x 120 
St. Helena Parish Robertson crobertson@sthpk-12.net 225-222-4349 x 2231 

St. Helena Parish 
astrickland@sthpk-
12.net astrickland@sthpk-12.net 225-222-4349 x 2231 

St. James Parish Simon Labat slabat@sjpsb.org 225-258-4519 
St. John the Baptist Parish Kendria Spears kspears@stjohn.k12.la.us 985-479-8203 
St. Landry Charter School Nakiala Comeaux ncomeaux@stlandrycharterschool.com 337-945-6367 
St. Landry Parish Ericka Weeks eweeks@slpsb.org 337-948-3657 x 10298 
St. Martin Parish Tabatha Dore' tabatha_dore@saintmartinschools.org 337-909-2809 x 3307 
St. Mary Parish Jill M Tamporello jtamporello@stmaryk12.net 985-518-3854 
St. Tammany Parish Sarrah Luken Sarrah.Luken@stpsb.org 985-898-3360 
St. Tammany Parish Christi C. Monteleone Christi.Monteleone@stpsb.org 985-898-3360 
Success Preparatory Elliot Edwards eedwards@successpreparatory.org 504-941-0185 
Tangipahoa Parish Monica Smith monica.smith@tangischools.org 985-310-2191 
Tensas Parish Demetria Dix drdix@tensaspsb.org 318-766-3272 
Terrebonne Parish Kwanzaa Bolden kwanzaabolden@tpsd.org 985-879-6400 x 288 
The MAX Charter School Cody Guidry cguidry@maxcharter.org 985-227-9500 
The NET Charter High School: Central 
City Kim Legaux klegaux@eqaschools.org. 504-579-3363 
The NET Charter High School: 
Gentilly Campus Kim Legaux klegaux@eqaschools.org. 504-579-3363 
Thrive Academy Tia Williams twilliams@thrivebr.org 225-960-7210 

Tubman Montessori Charter School Stacie Barconey sbarconey@crescentcityschools.org 
504-227-3802, (c): 504-
708-8161 
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Union Parish Misty Echols echolsm@unionpsd.org 318-368-9715 x 1125 
University View Academy, Inc. (FRM 
LA Connections) Kimberly Jackson kijackson@uview.academy (225) 421-2974 
V. B. Glencoe Charter School Shannon Pontiff spontiff@vbglencoecharter.org 337-923-6900 
Vermilion Parish Alonzo Lewis Alonzo.Lewis@vpsb.net 337-519-3685 
Vernon Parish Dwain Ducote dwain.ducote@vpsb.us (337) 239-1626 
Voices for International Business & 
Education 

Charity Santa Cruz - 
Davis charity.davis@ihsnola.org 504-388-8584 

Warren Easton Sam McKay Sam.mckay@wechs.org 504-324-7421 
Washington Parish Christina Mcmillan christi.mcmillan@wpsb.info 985-839-3436 
Webster Parish Oreata Banks oreata.banks@websterpsb.org 318-377-7052 x 278 
West Baton Rouge Parish Cindy Ourso cindy.ourso@wbrschools.net 225-343-8309 x 1013 
West Baton Rouge Parish Hope Supple Hope.Supple@wbrschools.net 225-343-8309 x 1013 
West Carroll Parish Trent Heard theard@wcpsb.com 3184284215 ext2247 
West Feliciana Parish Ricky Chatman ChatmanR@wfpsb.org 225-635-6862 
Willow Charter Academy Jonothan Edwards 101.jedwards@nhaschools.com 337-534-8218 
Willow Charter Academy Sydney Balsitis sbalsitis@nhaschools.com 616-929-1182 
Winn Parish Bridgette Bartlett bbartlett@winnpsb.org 318-628-6936 x 201 
Young Audience at Crocker Brianne Fruge brianne.fruge@yacs.org 504-756-2942 
Young Audience Charter - Jefferson 
Parish Carly Rogers carly.rogers@yacs.org 504-301-0329 
Zachary Community School District Aeneid Mason aeneid.mason@zacharyschools.org 225-658-4969 
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